© LAWN AERATOR MODEL NO. 45-0239

20



REPA%R PARTS LIST FOR LAWN AERA'FOR MODEL 45 0239

PART

OTY.

DESCRJPTEON REF. | PART {QTY.| DESCRIPTION
NO. NO. | NO. e
24031 | 2 |Frame Angle 21 43003 | 20 | Lock Washer, 3/8"
: 24037 - | 1 Center Brace 22 43082 | 20 | Nut, Hex Lock 3/8"
3 23484 | 2 Frame Side Bracket 23 23519 | 2 Pivot Bushing .
4 124032 | 2 |Hitch Mount Yoke 24 43070 | 2 | Flat Washer, 3/8" Std.-
5 24033 1 Shaft _ 25 43023 |1 | Clevis Pin 3/8" x 2* Lg. .
6 |23981 | 2 |Hitch Bracket 26 | 43055 |1 | Hairpin Cotter, 3/32*
7 146254 | 2 [Wheel 27 | 43601 |9 | FlatWasher, 1.59" x 1.032" x 060"
é 24034 2 |TransportBar 28 43093 | 2. | Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1-4/2" .
9 |62006 |2 |Spool Assembly 29 | 46069 | 2 . | Bearing, Aerator . ...
10 {23084 | 15 |Aerator Knife- L 30 {43012 |6 Hex Bolt, 1/4" x 3/4" Lg. -
‘51 43182 | 30 |Hex Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Lg. 31 43177 | 6 - | Lock Washer, 1/4". .
12 143086 | 30 |Lock Washer, 5/16" 32 | 43013 |6 | Nut, MHexLock1/4* -
13 | 43064 | 30 |Nut Hexlock5/168" - 33 | 43088 | 6. |FlatWasher, 1/4" Sid.
14 | 63044 | 1 |Spool Assembly (Single) 34 | 46286 2 | HexBolt, 1/213x 3 L‘g
15 | 24035 | 1 |SpacerTube - 35 | 7120204 2 | Nut, Hex 1/2-13
16 | 43407 | 2 !HexBolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4" Lg 36 | 43019} 2° | Nut, Hex Jam 1/2:13
f;? 43001 | 12 |Hex Bolt, 3/8-16x 1" Lg. 37 43353 |2 - Lock Washer A2
18 143087 | 2 |Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" Lg. 38 Rie17isid 4 | Flat Washer,’ 17!32“ X 1" X 16 Ga
: ‘f9 43432 | 27 |Hex Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2-1/2" Lq. 39 44482 | 2. Grip, Handle 1-1/8" ID
- 20 | 43062 | 2 Hex Bolt 3/8 16 x 1-1/2" Lg. 146255 |1 - Owners Manuai o

* Putchase Coritmon Hardware Locally -

H






